Pronding “Troy

Instructions No. 2634
Difficulty: Advanced /4

Working time: 4 Hours 20 Minutes

In the wintertime, people get cosy indoors in the cold weather. Of course, you can't miss biscuits and other
treats. You can serve them in style with our great homemade tray. The branding also makes the tray an eye-
catcher.

This is how the tray is designed:

Print out the template and transfer it to the wooden plate with carbon paper. Now burn in the motifs and the
lettering with a branding pen.

After firing, varnish the plate with acrylic varnish. After the varnish has dried, outline the words "Cookies"
and "Santa" with the markers. Posca markers are best for this.

Now fix the handles to the plate with small nails. We placed them with the following distances: top and
bottom 3 cm, sides approx. 0.5 cm.

Finally, tape the edges of the plate.

Arficle information:



Article number

662178

18429

762717

567725-02

705875

Article name

Glued wood panel spruce/Fir
Bag handles "Short"Dark brown
Sakura Gelly Roll

POSCA Marker PC-1MCRed

Carbonless copy paper, yellow

Qty



