Branding Tray

Instructions No. 2634

Difficulty: Advanced

Working time: 4 Hours 20 Minutes

In the wintertime, people get cosy indoors in the cold weather. Of course, you can't miss biscuits and other treats. You can serve them in style with our great **homemade tray**. The **branding** also makes the tray an eyecatcher.



This is how the tray is designed:

Print out the **template** and transfer it to the **wooden plate** with carbon paper. Now burn in the motifs and the lettering with a **branding pen**.

After firing, varnish the plate with **acrylic varnish**. After the varnish has dried, outline the words "Cookies" and "Santa" with the markers. Posca markers are best for this.

Now fix the **handles** to the plate with small nails. We placed them with the following distances: top and bottom 3 cm, sides approx. 0.5 cm.

Finally, tape the edges of the plate.

Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
662178	Glued wood panel spruce/Fir	1
18429	Bag handles "Short"Dark brown	1
762717	Sakura Gelly Roll	1
567725-02	POSCA Marker PC-1MCRed	1
705875	Carbonless copy paper, yellow	1